February 3, 1978

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams Co., Pa. held their regular monthly
meeting for February on February 3, 1978 at 7:00 p.m. in the Election House, Two
Taverns, Pa. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

The supervisors approved subdivision plans for Bruce Crouse and also William H.

Scott.

Two Supervisors from Cumberland Township, Mr. Howard Waybright and Francis
Weikert were present to ask the Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township with their permission to
vacate approximately .2 miles of Township Road (Benner Road) in Cumberland Twp., due
to not being used. Permission was granted by the Supervisors for record purposes.

The Supervisors were asked by Civil Defense Director, Mr. James D. Fox to submit
to him a cost analysis of removing snow from Township Roads during the week of January
13 to January 20, 1978 for possible reimbursement from State. The cost was as follows:

Stone $103.50
Anti Skid $195.00
Calcium $250.00
Fuel $75.00
Labor $814.00
Total $1,437.50

The Secretary was authorized to advertise for sealed bids for purpose of purchasing
a new 1978 Dump Truck equipped with snow plow. Bids to be opened February 25, 1978

at 9:00 p.m. in the election house.

Motion was made by Willis Waybright and seconded by Glenn Snyder to pay the

following bills-motion carried.
Willis O. Waybright

Wilbur Danner

R. Glenn Snyder

Clarence Myers

Grace Lutheran Church Aid Society

Rhoda Conover

Times and News Pub.

Zerfing Hdwe. Inc.

Wintrode Buick

Schuchart Petro. Co.

Small Auto Parts

AMI International Chemical Corp.
Gettysburg Eng. Co. Inc.

Harry T. Campbell Sons Co.
Aero Qil Co.

Oliver L. Seguin

Jacqueline Uber

ACNB

Reavers Hdwe.

Times and News Publishing Co.
United Tel Co. of Pa.

Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor-Snow Removal
Use of Hall for Planning Mtg.
Taxes Collected
Advertising

Small Tools (socket set)
Inspection of Truck
Repairs and Fuel Oil

“  to Truck
Supplies
Enforcement Act 537
Stone and Anti Skid
Fuel
Postage Tel.
Notary Fee
Int. and Prin. Loan
Supplies
Advertising Legal Notices
Refund of Occupancy, Permit Fee

$378.40
$242.00
$374.00
$70.40
$10.00
$17.34
$12.00

$80.98
$7.42
$251.61
$51.95
$262.32
$55.00
$320.90
$130.35
$100.00
$4.00
$510.19
$16.70
$17.25
$50.00



Total $2,962.81
The Secretary was authorized to investment $15,000.00 in a short term Certificate

of Deposit from Revenue Sharing Funds.

Deposits:

Township Acct.

2,038.25

649.85

3,700.91

6,389.01 Total

No further business, meeting adjourned until February 25, 1978 at which time a
special meeting will be held in the election house.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright,
supervisor.



